primary coverage as respects the City of Hampton, its officers and its 

employees, and shall contain a severability of interests’ provision. 

7.1.3 Comprehensive Automobile Liability insurance with minimum combined 

single limits for bodily injury and property damage of not less than ONE 

HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000) per person 

in any one occurrence and SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($600,000) for two or more persons in any one occurrence, and auto property 

damage insurance of at least FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000) per 

occurrence, with respect to each of Contractor’s owned, hired or non-owned